Ambulance on a Freightliner M-2 Chassis, which is no longer needed for use by the City and has 
an estimated trade-in value of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00).

SECTION 3.   That this Council hereby deems this vehicle to be no longer needed for 
public use and that the vehicles shall hereby be sold to the City of Norwalk for Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000.00), pending approval of the purchase by the City of Norwalk. A copy of the City 
of Norwalk’s intent to purchase is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”

SECTION 4.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Council and